8:30-9:00

9:00-9:15

9:15-9:45

9:45-10:25

10:25 -10:40

10:40-11:20

11:20- 12:00

12:00-12:15

12:15-1:15

1:15-2:15

2:15-2:30

2:30-3:30

3:30

2024 Watershed Roundtable Agenda
November 22, 2024
Deering Building, 90 Blossom Lane, Augusta

Networking and Breakfast Snacks
Welcome and Introductions

Back River Creek Marsh Restoration Project, Woolwich
Ruth Indrick, Kennebec Estuary Land Trust

Lessons Learned from December 2023 Flooding on the S. Branch Sandy River in Phillips, ME
John Field, Field Geology

BREAK

Don't be Complicit, It's lllicit: Tales of lllicit Discharge Investigations
Jeff Spaulding & Cara Belanger, Stillwater Environmental Engineering

Living Shorelines — Scenario Building Using the New OUR SHORE Guidelines
John Maclaine, Maine DEP

BREAK & Lunch Set-up

Potluck Lunch

Full Group Roundtable - A Sharing of Minds
Come prepared to share information about projects, events, publications, and initiatives.

BREAK

Lightning Round Talks

The Plot Thins: Agricultural Erosion in
Aroostook County

Kirsten Thompson, Maine DEP

Adding Crushed Shell to Road Salt Cindy Dionne, Maine DOT

How Friends of Casco Bay Collects
Community Observations as Data

Sara Freshley, Friends of Casco Bay

6PPD-quinone from Tires to Streams Tom Danielson, Maine DEP

From Toilet to Outfall: Aging
Infrastructure & Fecal Contamination in
the Willard Beach Watershed

Fred Dillion, City of South Portland

Final Remarks



